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Permanent Israeli violations on the Blue Line

Violations in areas along the Blue Line with respect to which Lebanon does not
maintain a claim

Geographic area

Area of breach

Approximate length of breach

Nature of violation

10.

11.

12.

Alma al-Sha‘b

Ayta al-Sha‘b

Mays al-Jabal

Hula

Hula

Markaba

Amrah

Bustan

Blida

Khiyam

Khiyam

Khiyam

BP4/1-BP4/1(1)

B32-B32(1)

B66-B66(1)

B73(1)-B74

B74-B74(1)

B76(1)-B77

B92-B92(2)

B22

BP30(1)-B63

AP508-B88

B&9-B90

B90-B91

130 m

90 m

50 m

40 m

50 m

290 m

50 m

30 m

400 m

200 m

450 m

250 m

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line

Technical fence crosses the
Blue Line
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2. Violations in areas along the Blue Line with respect to which Lebanon maintains
a claim

Geographic area

Area of breach

Approximate
length of breach

Nature of violation

Remarks

13.

14.

15.

16.

Yarun

Udaysah

Amrah

Amrah

B48-B49

Opposite
B81

AP557-
AP564

AP579

220 m

45 m

700 m

220 m

Technical fence
crosses the Blue Line

Technical fence
crosses the Blue Line

Technical fence
crosses the Blue Line

Technical fence
crosses the Blue Line

Area along the Blue Line
with respect to which
Lebanon maintains a
claim

Area along the Blue Line
with respect to which
Lebanon maintains a
claim

Area along the Blue Line
with respect to which
Lebanon maintains a
claim

Area along the Blue Line
with respect to which
Lebanon maintains a
claim

3. Special cases

Geographic area

Area of breach

Approximate
length of breach

Nature of violation

Remarks

17. Naqurah

18. Mari

Bl

75 m

The northern 1500 m

part of the
village of
Ghajar

Technical fence
crosses the Blue Line

Expansion of
residential area into
Lebanese territory

This area includes two
different cases. The first is
a breach north of the line
extending from point B1
east, in an area along the
Blue Line with respect to
which Lebanon maintains
a claim, because there is
occupied Lebanese
territory to the south. The
second is a breach north
of the line extending from
point B1 west to Ras
al-Naqurah, where no
extension of the Blue Line
has been observed.
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Violations in areas with respect to which Lebanon does not maintain a claim

1. Alma al-Sha‘b, BP4/1-BP4/1(1)
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3. Mays al-Jabal, B66-B66(1)

4. Hula, B73(1)-B74
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5. Hula, B74-B74(1)

6. Markaba, B76(1)-B77
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7. Amrah, B92-B92(2)
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8. Bustan, B22
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9. Blida, BP30(1)-B63

10. Khiyam, AP508—B88
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11. Khiyam, B§9-B90
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Violations in areas along the Blue Line with respect to which Lebanon maintains
a claim

13. Yarun, B48—-B49
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14. Udaysah, opposite B81
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15. Amrah, AP557-AP564

16. Amrah, AP579
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Special cases

17. Naqurah, B1

18. Mari, the northern part of the village of Ghajar
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